
Page 1 of 4 

 The Singareni Collieries Company Limited 
(A Government Company) 
Area Purchase Cell – RG II  

 
P.O: Godavarikhani     E-mail: pd_rg2@scclmines.com 
PIN CODE: 505211    Telephone No: 08728 - 250028 
DISTRICT: PEDDAPALLI      Fax: 08728-250110    
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
Dear Sirs, 
 

Sub: Providing 3 No. 2WD / 4WD Hard Top Jeeps; 4 No. 2WD / 4WD 
1.2T Jeep Trucks (Camper) Jeeps, on hire basis under unit rate 
system for use at RG2 Area – Reg. 

     *** 
  
SCCL desires to hire 3 No. 2WD / 4WD Hard Top Jeeps; 4 No. 2WD / 4WD 1.2T 
Jeep Trucks (Camper) Jeeps, on hire basis under unit rate system for use at 
RG2 Area on monthly hire basis for use at RG2 Area.  
 
Applications are invited from the interested vehicle owners/Contractors registered 
with SCCL to deploy 3 No. 2WD / 4WD Hard Top Jeeps; 4 No. 2WD / 4WD 1.2T 
Jeep Trucks (Camper) Jeeps, on hire basis under unit rate system for use at 
RG2 Area along with drivers for use at Ramagundam Area-II of SCCL situated in 
Karimnagar district of Telangana  with the terms and conditions as per the 
enclosure. 
 

Enquiry Number   : R2119O0313 
Enquiry Date    : 30.03.2020 
Last date for sale of tender        : 27.04.2020   Time: 04.00 PM 
Last date for receipt of tender : 28.04.2020  Time: 12.00 NOON 
Date of Opening of tender  : 28.04.2020  Time: 04.00 PM 
Offer Validity  : 180 days from the date of opening of tender 

 
Tenders should be posted in sealed envelope clearly super scribed with the 
subject, enquiry number, last date of receipt of tender without which the covers will 
not be considered. 

 
Tender to be submitted to:  
The GENERAL MANAGER, RG2 
The Singareni Collieries Company Ltd. 
G.M Office, 8 Incline Colony 
P.O: Godavarikhani-505211, Dist: Peddapalli, 
TELANGANA STATE, INDIA  
 

        For and on behalf of 
The Singareni Collieries Company Limited 

General Manager, RG.II 
Godavarikhani – 505211 

 



Page 2 of 4 

Enclosure: Annexure-I 
Annexure-I 

Enquiry No.R2119O0313, dated 30.04.2020 
 

Sub: Providing 3 No. 2WD / 4WD Hard Top Jeeps; 4 No. 2WD / 4WD 
1.2T Jeep Trucks (Camper) Jeeps, on hire basis under unit rate 
system for use at RG2 Area – Reg. 

                                                        **** 
 

1. SCCL desires to hire 3 No. 2WD / 4WD Hard Top Jeeps; 4 No. 2WD / 
4WD 1.2T Jeep Trucks (Camper) Jeeps, on hire basis under unit rate 
system for use at RG2 Area for a period of 3 years. 

 
2. Applications are invited from  the interested vehicle owners/Contractors 

registered with SCCL, to deploy 3 No. 2WD / 4WD Hard Top Jeeps; 4 No. 
2WD / 4WD 1.2T Jeep Trucks (Camper) Jeeps, on hire basis under unit 
rate system for use at RG2 Area along with drivers on monthly hire basis 
with the following terms and conditions. 
 

3. Eligibility Criteria:  Successful tenderer shall be decided through draw of 
lots among the applicants who wish to carryout the work. 
 
Preference for awarding the contract will be given in the following order. 
 

1. 1st Category – Project effected persons i.e., project displaced 
persons and land ouster come under 1st category and they will be 
treated equally.  

 
Note: if 1st category persons are not available then 2nd category 
persons will be given opportunity 

 
2. 2nd Category – Dependents of Ex-employees of SCCL,RG.II who 

were not provided with job or ex-employees of SCCL,RG.II come 
under 2nd category.  

 
Note: if 2nd category persons are not available then 3rd  category 
persons will be given opportunity 

 
3. 3rd Category – Others come under 3rd category. 

 
Persons falling under category 1 & 2 are permitted to deploy one vehicle per 
head only.   
 
If the requirement of the vehicles is not met with the above categories, then 
others, i.e. Contractors registered with SCCL will be given opportunity. 
 
Note: Project displaced persons and land oustees, ex-employees/ dependents 
of ex-employees who have been allotted/ already selected for deployment of 
vehicles at any Area of SCCL under unit rate system are not eligible for this 
enquiry and the same is to be confirmed by the applicants. 



Page 3 of 4 

After completion of the tender process and placement of order, if it is found that 
the person is already allotted / selected for deployment of vehicle at any other 
area of SCCL, the vehicle will be withdrawn immediately and EMD and Security 
Deposit and pending bills, if any, will be forfeited. 
 
4. Processing fee of Rs.500.00 (Rupees Five Hundred only) shall be paid in 

the form of Cash only at Cash Office, F&A Department, RG2 Area and the 
voucher shall be submitted along with application.  The Tender Schedule 
shall be obtained from Purchase Department, RG2. 

 
NOTE: Project affected persons, ex-employees of SCCL and depends 
of ex-employees are exempted from payment of EMD. 

 
5. EMD of Rs.7,500.00 per vehicle shall be submitted in the form of Demand 

Draft only payable at State Bank of Hyderabad, Jallaram Branch along with 
application.  The successful tenderer shall deposit a sum of Rs.5,000.00 
(Rupees Five Thousand only) per vehicle as Security Deposit (either by 
cash or by DD) within two weeks from the date of commencement of work. 

 
Details of Vehicles required:    

Note :  The above mentioned quantities are tentative may increase or   decrease 
as per the requirement of SCCL.   

 
If the 4WD Hard Top Jeeps are not available in the market  2WD Hard Top 

Jeeps will be considered for deployment.  
 

6. If the tenderer is a project affected person/project displaced person, his 
tender should accompany the following: 

a. A letter duly signed by the tenderer with the following details: 
i. Extent of land acquired 
ii. Survey No. 

Sl. 
No. 

Wheel drive/  
AC or NAC 

No. of Hours  
Availability 

per day 

No. of 
vehicles 
required 

Period 
of 

contract 

KM run 
Per 

month 

 
1 

2WD/4WD CLOSED 
TYPE HARD TOP 
JEEP, Non-AC 

 
12 

 
2 No. 

 
3 years 

 
2000 

2 2WD CLOSED TYPE 
HARD TOP JEEP, 
Non-AC 

 
12 

 
1 No. 

 
3 years 

 
1000 

3 4 WD 1.2T JEEP TRUCK 
(Camper) (4+1 seating 
capacity), Non-AC 

16 2 No 3  years 1000 

4 4 WD 1.2T JEEP TRUCK 
(Camper) (4+1 seating 
capacity), Non-AC 

24 1 No 3  Years 1000 

5 2 WD 1.2T JEEP TRUCK 
(Camper) (4+1 seating 
capacity), Non-AC 

 
12 

 
1 No. 

 
3 years 

 
1000 



Page 4 of 4 

iii. Village 
iv. Mandal 
v. Award No. & date 
vi. Purpose for which it was acquired 

b. The relevant Certificate from the Govt. Authorities about my identity is 
also enclosed (with Photo). 

 
Therefore, eligibility of the tenderer under the above category is subject to 
verification of the genuineness of the details submitted by the tenderer. 
 

7. In case of Dependents of ex-employees of SCCL, who were not provided 
job or ex-employees of SCCL, they should submit any of the following 
document to the respective Personnel Department of SCCL of that Area. 
SCCL Identity Card/Hospital Book/SCCL Pay Slip with Employee code 
number. 
 
After submitting any of the above, they should get certificate that he is 
dependent of ex-employee of SCCL or ex-employee of SCCL from that area 
and submit the same to In-charge, Personnel Department, RG2 Area.  
Further, the In-charge, Personnel Department, RG2 Area will forward the 
same to be enclosed to the application after due certification. 
 
Without the above documents, the applications received cannot be 
considered for preference category. 

 
8. Tender schedule can be obtained from SE (E&M), Purchase Department, 

O/o General Manager, RG2 Area, Godavari 8 Incline (PO), Godavarikhani, 
Dist: Peddapalli – 505 211 from 03.04.2020 to 27.04.2020 between 10:00 
AM to 04:00 PM on payment of Rs.500.00 (Rupees Five Hundred only) 
towards tender processing fee at Cash Office, O/o General Manager, 
RG2 Area. 

 
9. Closing date for submission of Tenders :  28.04.2020 at 12:00 Noon 

Date of opening of Tenders  :  28.04.2020 at 04:00 PM 
 
The date and time will be intimated to the tenderers who have submitted the 
tenders and found to be eligible for draw, after scrutiny of the tenders.  
Successful tenderer shall be decided through draw system. 
 
NOTE: Tenders should be posted in a sealed envelop clearly super scribed 
with Enquiry Number, date, Name of the person, address who is submitted 
the tender.  Without the above and unsigned quotations will not be 
considered. 
 
 

For General Manager,  
Ramagundam Area-II 


